Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



02-06-2002



101973425

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 227-1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Danisco Finland Oy Name: Xyrofin Oy Internal Address: Street Address: Keilaranta 9 Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Espoo Assignment Merger State/Country: Finland Security Assignment Change of Name Zip: FIN-02150				
Danisco Finland Oy 2-1-02 Name: Xyrofin Oy Internal Address: Street Address: Keilaranta 9 Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger State/Country: Finland				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Name: Xyrofin Oy Internal Address: Keilaranta 9 City: Espoo State/Country: Finland				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Internal Address: Keilaranta 9 City: Espoo State/Country: Finland				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Espoo Assignment Merger State/Country: Finland				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Espoo Assignment Merger State/Country: Finland				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Espoo Assignment Merger State/Country: Finland				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Espoo State/Country: Finland				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Espoo State/Country: Finland				
✓ Assignment ✓ Merger State/Country: Finland				
L. U. Sagurity Accignment . L. I. Change of Name . L. Zin: EIN (2)150				
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name Zip: FIN-02150 ☐ Other schedule and exhibits				
Schedule and exhibits				
Execution Date: 30 April 2001 Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).				
(1) 5 (1) (2)(1				
(1)				
(2) (3) (3)5,084,104				
(3) (4) 5,098,730				
Additional numbers attached Yes XI No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 4				
concerning document should be mailed:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Name: Michael J. Keenan Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed				
Name: Michael J. Keenan Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
8. The Commissioner is never asymmetry in the fee(s) filed, or				
Street Address, which should have been filed netewith				
1100 North Glebe Road asserted to be filed, of which should have a secreted to be filed, of the secreted to be filed, o				
Λ ΓΙΟΩΙ				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 1, 2002				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Keenan Date				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 1, 2002				

02/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000198 5616361

FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0715 598767

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Danisco Finland Oy**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Keilaranta 9, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) in the United States of America:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **Xyrofin Oy**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Keilaranta 9, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s), including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application(s), if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

document 2001.	IN WITNESS WHERECON this	of April	R has executed this
		By: Juha Kurkinen President	Marja-Leena Sarkki Patent Engineer
Attest:	bena Zistakon.		
document 2001.	IN WITNESS WHERE on this	OF, the said ASSIGNE day of April	E has executed this
		Xyrofin Oy	mu Mu

∕Juha Kurkinen

Authorized to sign for the company

Attest: Leene 2: AL.

PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0716

Susanna Palonen

Legal Counsel

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

Patent No. 5,616,361 dated April 1, 1997

Patent No. 5,536,526 dated July 16, 1996

Patent No. 5,084,104 dated January 28, 1992

Patent No. 5,098,730 dated March 24, 1992

The recorded owner of the above patents is Cultor, Ltd. Cultor, Ltd. is a parallel trade name of Danisco Finland Oy (see Exhibit A).

The Assignee, Xyrofin Oy, has now merged with Danisco Sweeteners Finland Oy and is now known by the name Danisco Sweeteners Finland Oy (see Exhibit B.)

EXHIBIT

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Danisco Finland Oy

Trade Register Number: 38.316 Date of registration: 09.01.1919 Domicile: Helsinki

Register entries:

MAILING ADDRESS (reg. 24.08.1979 - 14.02.1980) Mannerheimintie 15, 00250 Helsinki 25.

MAILING ADDRESS (reg. 15.02.1980 - 04.12.1980) Länsituulentie 7, 02101 Espoo 10.

MAILING ADDRESS (reg. 05.12.1980 - 05.03.1986) Länsituulentie 7, 02100 Espoo 10.

MAILING ADDRESS (reg. 06.03.1986 - 23.04.1988) Länsituulentie 7, 02100 Espoo.

MAILING ADDRESS (reg. 24.02.1988 - 08.04.1999) Kyllikinportti 2, 00240 Helsinki.

MAILING ADDRESS (registered 09.04.1999) Keilaranta 9, 02150 Espoo.

TRADE NAME (registered 15.11.1999) Danisco Finland Oy.

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (reg. 01.09.1997 - 14.11.1999) (Swedish): Cultor Abp.

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (reg. 01.09.1997 - 14.11.1999) (English): Cultor Corporation.

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (reg. 05.04.1989 - 31.08.1997) (Swedish): Cultor Ab.

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (reg. 05.04.1989 - 31.08.1997) (English): Cultor Ltd.

DOMICILE (registered 04.05.1988) Helsinki.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

15:11:1999 - Danisco Finland Oy

01.09.1997 - 14.11.1999 Cultor Oyj

05,04.1989 - 31.08.1997 Cultor Oy

14.12.1979 - 04.04.1989 Suomen Sokeri Oy

19.01.1932 - 13.12.1979 Suomen Sokeri Osakeyhtiö - Finska Socker

Aktiebolaget

09.01.1919 - 18.01.1932 Finska Socker Aktiebolaget - Suomen

Sokeri Osakeyhtiö

Helsinki, 11 April 2001

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin Administrative Officer

Fee 220 FIM

O SINGLE OF THE STATE OF THE ST

For a correct and true copy. Helsinki

1 8. 04. 200 1

Fee 20 mk

OLLI-PEKKA SIRO Notary Public



EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Xyrofin Oy

Trade Register Number: 0138703-2
Company Registered: 0138703-2

01.09.1950

Company Form:

garage the second

limited liability company

Domicile:

Kotka

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (reg. 23.10.1991 - 30.11.2001)

Xyrofin Oy.

~-~~~~

DOMICILE (reg. 05.11.1986 - 30.11.2001)

Kotka.

DRAFT TERMS OF MERGER (reg. 30.05.2001 - 30.11.2001)

The companies have 14.05.2001 signed the draft terms of merger.

Company being acquired:

Xyrofin Oy Business ID 0138703-2.

Acquiring company:

Danisco Sweeteners Finland Oy Business ID 1657362-0.

PERMISSION BY THE REGISTRATION AUTHORITY

(reg. 05.10.2001 - 30.11.2001)

The registration authority has granted a permission to implement the merger.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (registered 01.12.2001)

By a permission granted by the registration authority Xyrofin Oy Business ID 0138703-2, has merged with a company

named Danisco Sweeteners Oy Business ID 1657362-0.

DISSOLUTION (registered 01.12.2001)

The company has been dissolved.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

No information on bankruptcy, liquidation and reorganization proceedings, if any, is available in the computer system from

the time preceding September 08, 1994.

01.12.2001 Termination of business entered in the register.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:
23.10.1991 - 30.11.2001 Xyrofin Oy
05.11.1986 - 22.10.1991 Suomen Xyrofin Oy
01.09.1950 - 04.11.1986 Satavehnä Oy

Helsinki, 17 December 2001

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin Administrative Officer

Fee 220 FIM

RECORDED: 02/01/2002

For a correct and true copy Helsinki

07.01.2002

HANS SEVELIUS Notary Public